

INSOLATION ENERGY LTD.



SOLAR PANEL | BATTERY | PCU

CIN: L40104RJ2015PLC048445 | GST No.: 08AADCI9937J1Z0

7th January, 2025

Τo,

The Manager – Listing Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 543620 Symbol: INA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of PIT Regulations, and disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from Mr. Manish Gupta (DIN: 02917023) (Chairman & Whole Time Director and Promoter).

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, For and on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited

NITESH Digitally signed by SHARMA Date: 2025.01.07 12:29:44 +05'30'

Nitesh Sharma **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** ACS: 66702 Encl.: As above

Registered/Corporate Office: Fluidcon House, C-02, New Atish Market Extension, Jaipur-302020 (Raj.), India. Ph.: +91 - 141 - 2996001, 2996002 Factory (A): Near Daulatpura Toll Tax, Jaipur-Delhi Bypass, Jaipur. - 303805 Factory (B): Jatawali Industrial Area, Tehsil Chomu, Jaipur. - 303806 Delhi Office: 502 A, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 01 | Ph.: +91 - 11 - 43723333 www.insolationenergy.in | info@insolationenergy.in



Date: 7th January, 2025

Τo,

The Manager Listing Department, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Insolation Energy Limited C-02, New Aatish Market Extension, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulation) 2011 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above-cited subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015 with respect to purchase of equity shares of Insolation Energy Limited.

kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

MANISH Digitally signed by MANISH GUPTA GUPTA Date: 2025.01.07 12:26:18 +05'30'

Manish Gupta Chairman & Whole Time Director and Promoter DIN: 02917023 Place - Jaipur

Encl.: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the target Company(TC)		Insolation Energy Limited		
		Manish Gupta		
	th the acquirer			
		Yes		
group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited (SME Platform)		
	f the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. tota share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	I% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
	ore the acquisition / disposal under consideration, ding of :			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	72,75,480 -	33.01	33.01
· · · ·	Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	72,75,480	33.01	33.01
	Details of acquisition/ sale			
c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold	1,450 - -	0.0066 - -	0.0066 - -
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer/ seller	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,450	0.0066	0.0066

After the acquisition/ sale , holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer/seller c) VR otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/ sale 	72,76,930 - - - -	33.03 - - -	33.03 - - -
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	72,76,930	33.03	33.03
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	06.01.2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 22,03,43,000 divided into 2,20,34,300 Equity Shares @ Rs.10 each		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 22,03,43,000 divided into 2,20,34,300 Equity Shares @ Rs.10 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 22,03,43,000 divided into 2,20,34,300 Equity Shares @ Rs.10 each		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI((Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities warrants into equity shares of the TC

GUPTA Digitally signed by MANISH GUPTA Date: 2025.01.07 12:26:45 +05'30'

Signature of the acquirer/Seller Manish Gupta Place: Jaipur Date:07.01.2025